Document: Notice of Intent to Adopt a Rule Source: August 1, 2001, Indiana Register, Volume 24, Number 11 Disclaimer: These documents were created from the files used to produce the official (printed) Indiana Register, however, these documents are unofficial.

TITLE 50 STATE BOARD OF TAX COMMISSIONERS

LSA Document #01-266

Under IC 4-22-2-23, the State Board of Tax Commissioners intends to adopt a rule concerning the following:

OVERVIEW: IC 6-1.1-31-1, as amended by Public Law 198-2001 (HEA 1499), requires the department of local government finance (a successor entity to the state board of tax commissioners, effective January 1, 2002) to promulgate rules establishing criteria for the revocation of a certification under IC 6-1.1-35.5-6 (level one and level two assessor-appraisers.) Existing state board of tax commissioners ("state board") rules concerning these certifications are set out at 50 IAC 15. The state board intends to promulgate rules that will comply with the above-stated requirement of the department of local government finance (to expedite and simplify compliance). The state board also intends to promulgate rules that add provisions establishing a process for tax representatives to be certified under 50 IAC 15-5, and that establish criteria for the revocation of a tax representative certification under IC 6-1.1-31-1, IC 6-1.1-31-11, and IC 6-1.1-35.5-8, the state board intends to promulgate rules as indicated above. The state board invites written suggestions, facts, arguments, or views in these matters. Questions or comments may be directed to Bill Waltz, Executive Secretary, State Board of Tax Commissioners, at 232-3783. Statutory authority: IC 6-1.1-31-1; IC 6-1.1-31-11; IC 6-1.1-31-11; IC 6-1.1-35.5-8.